
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2722

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2
ND

 AUGUST, 2016/SHRAVANA 11, 1938 (SAKA)


CYCLONE RISK MITIGATION PROJECT


2722.  DR. KAMBHAMPATI HARIBABU:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the objectives and outcome of the first phase of the National Cyclone Risk Mitigation Project (NCRMP); and


(b) the details including project cost, funds released and status of the list of projects undertaken under the first phase of the National Cyclone Risk Mitigation Project, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIRAN RIJIJU)


(a) The objective of the project is to reduce vulnerability to cyclones and other hydro-meteorological hazards of coastal communities and increase the capacity of the State to effectively plan for and respond to disasters. The outcome of this project is to build resilience for the coastal communities by way of structural mitigation measures and non structural measures.


Andhra Pradesh


Sl.

No.

Name of work Total to be

constructed

Completed till

30
th

 June, 2016

1. Multi-purpose Cyclone

Shelters (MPCS)

232 Nos. 110 Nos.

2. Roads 556 Nos.  411 Nos.

3. Bridges 37 Nos. 23 Nos.

4. Saline Embankments 02 Nos. -


Project Cost Rs. 1187.01 crore Fund released Rs. 540.17 crore


Odisha

1. Multi-purpose Cyclone

Shelters (MPCS)

317 Nos. 212 Nos.

2. Roads 291 Nos.  179 Nos.

3. Saline Embankments 23 Nos. 07 Nos.


Project Cost Rs. 1093.79 crore Fund released Rs. 684.41 crore


******

